



**PRICE SPARE PARTS  
GAS WATER HEATERS**

CODIGO CODE	DENOMINACION DESIGNATION - DENOMINATION	MODELS (RU) (UA)							
		CM-5	E-10P	CL-11	CL-13	CIP-11	CIP-13	CL-156 T.	CIP-156
5003	GAS PRESSURE TEST SCREW	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
5015	SCREW A M 5 X 10			X	X			X	
5017	GAS VALVE SPRING	X	X						
5023	PROGRESSIVE IGNITION CARTRIDGE			X	X			X	
5031	BRASS WASHER 18 X 13,3 X 1,5			X	X	X	X	X	X
5034	CAP WATER BODY			X	X	X	X	X	X
5035	BURNER JET NG Ø 1,23		X	X		X			
5062	GAS VALVE PLATE E-10		X						
5063	WATER BODY		X						
5064	RETAINING RING	X	X						
5078	PILOT CLIP			X	X			X	
5086	SLEEVE R 1/2"			X	X	X	X	X	X
5087	WASHER 19 X 13 X 1,5	X	X						
5096	O-RING 2,9 X 1,78			X	X	X	X	X	X
5100	RETENTION RING					X	X		X
5112	MEMBRANE CARTRIDGE L-12,8	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
5117	O-RING 1,8 X 1,5	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
5132	ASSEMBLED GAS MIXER 4 HEADS	X							
5149	O-RING 35 X 3			X	X	X	X	X	X
5166	FIBRE WASHER 19 X 14 X 1,5			X	X	X	X	X	X
5170	MEMBRANE			X	X	X	X	X	X
5176	MEMBRANE SUPPORT PLATE			X	X	X	X	X	X
5177	GAS VALVE ROD			X	X	X	X	X	X
5178	SEPARATION SLEEVE			X	X	X	X	X	X
5200	RUBBER WASHER 14,5 X 10 X 3	X							
5201	WATER REGULATOR			X	X	X	X	X	X
5218	MOUNTED WATER BODY				X		X		
5226	BURNER BODY		X						
5227	COLD WATER TUBE		X						
5238	WATER FLOW SELECTOR		X						
5239	DIAPHRAGM EML-S	X	X						
5240	CAP WATER BODY	X	X						
5241	MEMBRANE ROD	X	X						
5242	SEPARATION SLEEVE	X	X						
5244	THERMOELECTRIC VALVE BODY	X	X						
5258	PILOT PIPE SUPPORT	X	X						
5264	CORK WASHER	X	X						
5267	MAGNETIC COIL GROUP	X	X						
5272	FLEXIBLE CONNECTION HOSE		X	X		X			
5283	SCREW M 4 X 6			X	X	X	X	X	X
5285	SCREW M 4 X 10	X	X				X		
5293	RETENTION RING 6			X	X			X	
5296	SCREW W/WASHER M 4 X 12			X	X	X	X	X	X
5306	WATER FLOW TOP WASHER	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
5316	RUBBER WASHER 18 X 12 X 1	X	X						
5317	MEMBRANE SUPPORT PLATE	X	X						
5318	VALVE PLATE	X							
5319	NUT M 36 X 1,5	X	X						
5320	PIPE FOR PILOT LIGHT	X							
5321	LOWER STYROPOR PROTECTOR	X							



**PRICE SPARE PARTS  
GAS WATER HEATERS**

CODIGO CODE	DENOMINACION DESIGNATION - DENOMINATION	MODELS (RU) (UA)							
		CM-5	E-10P	CL-11	CL-13	CIP-11	CIP-13	CL-156 T.	CIP-156
5324	WASHER 9,63 X 3,62 X 2,62	X	X						
5327	NUT M 24 X 1,5	X	X						
5333	ASSEMBLED WATER BODY	X							
5349	FIBRE WASHER 18 X 13 X 2	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
5351	O-RING 4,48 X 1,8			X	X	X	X	X	X
5356	O-RING 7,6 X 1,8	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
5368	SCREW BZ 4,8 X 13	X	X						
5369	CONNECTION TUBE		X						
5370	SCREW BZ 3,5 X 6,5	X	X						
5372	ANGLE SCREW	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
5373	FISCHER PLUG	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
5388	ASSEMBLED GAS MIXER 5 HEADS	X							
5394	PILOT TUBE		X						
5398	SCREW M 4 X 10	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
5424	COLD WATER STOPCOCK 1/2"	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
5428	SCREW M 5 X 12	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
5460	VENTURI M8-10			X	X	X	X		
5461	COLD WATER RISING PIPE			X		X			
5478	THREADED PLUG M 14 X 0,75			X	X			X	
5479	FIBRE WASHER 10 X 5 X 1			X	X	X	X	X	X
5480	SCREW A M 5 X 6			X	X	X	X	X	X
5489	GAS VERIFICATION SLEEVE	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
5500	SCREW WITH WASHER M 4X10			X	X				
5503	SCREW A M 3 X 8			X	X	X	X	X	X
5515	COVER JOINT			X	X	X	X	X	X
5520	RUBBER WASHER 14,5 X 8 X 1 FOR			X	X	X	X	X	X
5631	WASHER 24 X 18 X 2			X	X	X	X	X	X
5636	BOBBIN GROUP CLOSING NUT			X	X			X	
5637	MAGNETIC COIL GROUP			X	X			X	
5639	WASHER 17 X 12					X	X		X
5641	SCREW BZ 4,8 X 9,5		X						
5643	RUBBER WASHER 18 X 13 X 3,5		X	X	X	X	X	X	X
5655	COLD WATER RISING PIPE				X		X	X	X
5698	BURNER BODY	X							
5731	SCREW 2,9 X 6,5		X	X	X	X	X	X	X
5787	GAS BODY SUPPORT		X						
5796	WATER FLOW SELECTOR	X							
5819	RADIATOR FIXATION SPRING	X							
5820	CENTERING O-RING	X	X						
5821	WATER THROTTLE	X	X						
5844	MULTI-GAS MIXER RIGHT		X						
5875	PUSHING SPRING			X	X				
5878	WATER INLET CONNECTION			X		X	X		
5879	WATER INLET CONNECTION				X			X	X
5881	COVER FIXATION BRACKET			X	X				
5887	BURNER BODY			X		X			
5889	PILOT LIGHT HEAD			X	X			X	
5892	PILOT CLAMP			X	X	X	X	X	X
5894	GAS VALVE SPRING LPG/NG			X	X	X	X	X	X
5895	THERMOELECTRIC VALVE BODY LPG/NG			X	X	X	X	X	X



**PRICE SPARE PARTS  
GAS WATER HEATERS**

CODIGO CODE	DENOMINACION DESIGNATION - DENOMINATION	MODELS (RU) (UA)							
		CM-5	E-10P	CL-11	CL-13	CIP-11	CIP-13	CL-156 T.	CIP-156
5897	GAS POSITION LEVER			X	X	X	X	X	X
5899	FIXING RING	X	X						
5900	DRAGGING SHAFT SPRING			X	X			X	
5901	CENTERING COVER			X	X	X	X	X	X
5905	SUPERIOR STYROPOR PROTECTOR			X					
5909	SUPERIOR STYROPOR PROTECTOR		X			X			
5910	LOWER STYROPOR PROTECTOR		X	X		X			
5911	CORNER STYRENE PROTECTOR 13L				X		X	X	X
5912	CENTRAL STYRENE PROTECTOR 13L				X		X	X	X
5952	SEPARATOR								X
5956	CAP M 12 X 1					X	X		X
5957	CAP M 14 X 0,75					X	X		X
5959	GUIDING SLEEVE					X	X		X
5962	PROTECTING CAP					X	X		X
5965	MICRO-HOLDER UPPER COVER					X	X		X
5966	MICRO-HOLDER UPPER COVER					X	X		X
5972	MICRORRUPTOR					X	X		X
6028	SCREW M 3 X 12			X	X	X	X	X	X
6031	SCREW M 3 X 6			X	X			X	
6032	SENSOR SPRING					X	X		X
6060	RETENTION RING 8			X	X	X	X	X	X
6072	LIMITER THERMOSTAT 100°C		X		X		X		
6083	COVER CM-5 PAINTED	X							
6084	DRAUGHT DIVERTER	X							
6085	FIXING SPRING	X							
6086	BACK SUPPORT	X							
6089	PUSHING SPRING	X	X						
6091	HEAT EXCHANGER CM-5	X							
6092	PIEZO SUPPORT	X	X						
6124	MIXER SUPPORT	X							
6125	SCREW M 4 X 6	X							
6174	MINIMUM DRAUGHT GUIDE			X	X	X	X	X	X
6185	DRAUGHT DIVERTER E-10		X						
6188	HEAT EXCHANGER		X						
6212	FLUE COWL 13				X		X		
6213	THERMOCOUPLING W/TTB 100ª				X				
6226	HEAT EXCHANGER 13				X		X		
6264	RIGHT MIXER FIXATION BRACKET		X	X	X	X	X	X	X
6265	LEFT MIXER FIXATION BRACKET		X	X	X	X	X	X	X
6268	MULTI-GAS MIXER LEFT		X						
6322	TIE FOR SELF-ADHESIVE CABLING					X	X		X
6327	MULTI-GAS MIXER LPG/NG RIGHT				X			X	
6329	MULTI-GAS MIXER LPG/NG LEFT				X			X	
6447	RIGHT BATTERY MIXERS			X		X			
6448	LEFT BATTERY MIXERS			X		X			
6476	FIXING SPRING		X	X		X			
6483	EXTERNAL COVER E-10		X						
6504	PIEZO LIGHTER			X	X				
6505	PIEZO LIGHTER	X	X						
6548	MICRO CONNECTION ASSEMBLED					X	X		X



**PRICE SPARE PARTS  
GAS WATER HEATERS**

CODIGO CODE	DENOMINACION DESIGNATION - DENOMINATION	MODELS (RU) (UA)							
		CM-5	E-10P	CL-11	CL-13	CIP-11	CIP-13	CL-156 T.	CIP-156
6675	PLATE SCREW BZ 4,2 X 9,5					X	X		X
6775	DIAPHRAGM 13 n (ORANGE)			X		X			
6780	FIXING SPRING				X		X		
6924	WATER FILTER	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
6936	FLUE COWL 11L			X		X			
6937	HEAT EXCHANGER			X					
6938	ASSEMBLED THERMO-COUPLE W/TTB			X					
6939	LIMITER THERMOSTAT 85° C			X		X			
6941	MOUNTED WATER BODY 11L			X		X			
6969	HEAT EXCHANGER					X			
6990	IGNITION ELECTRODE							X	
6992	LIGHTER TCh							X	
6993	ALKALINE BATTERIE							X	
6995	MAINS RELAY TCh							X	
8113	RIGHT BATTERY MIXERS						X		X
8114	LEFT BATTERY MIXERS						X		X
8115	BURNER BODY				X		X	X	X
8189	PILOT LIGHT CHAMBER			X	X			X	
8344	SCREW BZ 4,8 X 9,5			X	X	X	X	X	X
8411	RUBBER WASHER 11,7 X 4 X 2			X	X			X	
8412	PILOT TUBE WASHER			X	X			X	
8432	STARTING MICRO SHAFT CIP					X	X	X	
8433	THREADED ROD M 3 X 5					X	X		X
8434	PRESSURE CAP Ø 6					X	X		X
8452	RUBBER GAS VALVE PLATE					X	X		X
8453	PRESSURE CAP					X	X		X
8454	BOBBIN SPRING CIP					X	X		X
8456	MOBILE STAPLED Ø 8					X	X		X
8457	COVER FIXATION BRACKET CIP 11/					X	X	X	X
8458	CONNECTION PLATE - CIP					X	X		X
8459	CONNECTION PLATE + CIP					X	X		X
8460	CONNECTION PLATE +/- CIP					X	X		X
8461	EXTERNAL COVER CIP 11/13					X	X		X
8462	CARD BOX CIP					X	X		X
8463	BOX COVER CIP					X	X		X
8464	BATTERIES BOX					X	X		X
8467	SELECTOR KNOB POSITIONER CIP			X	X	X	X	X	X
8468	DRAGGIN SHAFT CIP			X	X	X	X	X	X
8469	MARKING CRYSTAL					X	X		
8470	CONTROL CARD CIP						X		X
8472	IONIZATION ELECTRODE CIP					X	X		X
8473	CABLE BLOCK CIP					X	X		X
8474	SPARK CABLE CONNECTION CIP					X	X		X
8475	MOUNTED BOBBIN					X	X		X
8477	PLASTIC SCREW 3,1 X 18					X	X		X
8478	PLASTIC SCREW 3,1 X 8					X	X		X
8479	ALKALINE BATTERIES (2 UND)					X	X		X
8490	FRONT COVER COMPLETE CIP					X	X		X
8538	SCREW AM 4X15			X	X	X	X	X	X
8539	ASSEMBLED THERMOCOUPLING	X							



**PRICE SPARE PARTS  
GAS WATER HEATERS**

CODIGO CODE	DENOMINACION DESIGNATION - DENOMINATION	MODELS (RU) (UA)							
		CM-5	E-10P	CL-11	CL-13	CIP-11	CIP-13	CL-156 T.	CIP-156
8540	INSULATING COVER CIP					X	X		X
8541	RED PILOT CIP					X	X		X
8542	ORANGE PILOT CIP					X	X		X
8543	SCREW M 3 X 6	X	X						
8544	THERMOCOUPLING		X						
8615	LEVER SPRING	X	X						
8640	THERMOSTAT 110° C	X							
8658	IGNITION ELECTRODE					X	X		X
8710	NATURAL GAS CONNECTION			X	X	X	X	X	X
8722	SMOKE EXIT CONNECTION	X							
8736	NATURAL GAS CONNECTION	X							
8747	O-RING 17,5 X 1,5	X	X						
8749	POSITIONNING LEVER	X	X						
8750	SUPPORT SLEEVE	X	X						
8751	DRAGGING SHAFT	X	X						
8754	GAS CONNECTION TUBE NG		X						
8796	LIMITER THERMOSTAT 90°C							X	X
8826	EXTERNAL COVER			X	X			X	
8828	FRONT COVER COMPLETE			X	X				
8835	FRONT COVER COMPLETE							X	
8897	MAXIMUM DRAUGHT GUIDE			X	X	X	X	X	X
8978	NG PILOT NOZZLE Ø 0,36		X						
8897	MAXIMUM DRAUGHT GUIDE						X		
8978	NG PILOT NOZZLE Ø 0,36	X							
8979	BURNER JET NATURAL GAS Ø 1,2				X		X	X	X
8990	PILOT CONNECTION NG			X	X			X	
8991	GAS VALVE PLATE NG				X		X		
8992	DIAPHRAGM Ø 3,3 NG (RED)				X		X		
8996	VALVE PLATE NG			X		X			
10022	FRONT COVER COMPLETE CM-5/E-10	X	X						
10157	ASSEMBLED WATER BODY								X
10160	TRANSFORMATION KIT CL-13 (b-n)		X						
10165	DATA LABEL GOST	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
10181	MICRO-HOLDER LOWER COVER					X	X		X
10182	HYSTERESIS CIRCUIT								X
10183	LEVER CIP					X	X		
10220	FLUE COWL 13							X	X
10221	FIXING SPRING							X	X
10222	BACK SUPPORT							X	X
10223	HEAT EXCHANGER							X	X
10225	VENTURI							X	X
10226	ASSEMBLED THERMO-ELEMENT							X	
10256	ACCESSORIES BAG				X		X	X	X
10264	ACCESSORIES BAG		X			X			
10277	ACCESSORIES BAG		X						
10292	ACCESSORIES BAG	X							
10308	FLEXIBLE CONNECTION HOSE				X		X	X	X
10329	CARD BOX PROTECTOR					X	X		X
10402	BACK SUPPORT 10		X	X		X			
10502	BACK SUPPORT				X		X		



**PRICE SPARE PARTS  
GAS WATER HEATERS**

CODIGO CODE	DENOMINACION DESIGNATION - DENOMINATION	MODELS (RU) (UA)							
		CM-5	E-10P	CL-11	CL-13	CIP-11	CIP-13	CL-156 T.	CIP-156
10621	CARD CIP					X			
10622	ELECTRICALS CONNECTIONS LABEL					X	X		
10625	CARTRIDGE CAP					X	X		X
10676	FLEXIBLE CONNECTION HOSE	X							
10684	SEPARATOR					X	X		
10756	FRONT DECOR PLATE	X	X						
10757	PIEZO BUTTON	X	X						
10758	SELECTOR KNOB	X	X						
10759	GAS KNOB	X	X						
10760	BURNER NOZZLE, NATURAL GAS 0,95	X							
10761	INSTRUCTIONS HANDBOOK	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
10762	CARTON BOX	X							
10763	DATA LABEL N.G.	X							
10764	IDENTIFICATION LABEL N.G.	X							
10765	GAS TYPE LABEL N.G.	X							
10766	AVERTISSEMENTS LABEL	X	X		X	X	X	X	X
10767	CARTON BOX		X	X		X			
10768	DATA LABEL N.G.		X						
10769	IDENTIFICATION LABEL N.G.		X						
10770	GAS TYPE LABEL N.G.		X						
10771	FRONT DECOR PLATE			X	X				
10772	PIEZO BUTTON			X	X				
10773	SELECTOR KNOB			X	X	X	X	X	X
10774	DATA LABEL N.G.			X					
10775	IDENTIFICATION LABEL N.G.			X					
10776	GAS TYPE LABEL N.G.			X					
10777	WATER FLOW SELECTOR			X	X	X	X	X	X
10778	DATA LABEL N.G.				X				
10779	IDENTIFICATION LABEL N.G.				X				
10780	GAS TYPE LABEL N.G.				X				
10781	CARTON BOX				X		X	X	X
10788	DATA LABEL N.G.					X			
10789	IDENTIFICATION LABEL N.G.					X			
10790	GAS TYPE LABEL N.G.					X			
10791	FRONT DECOR PLATE					X	X		X
10792	DATA LABEL N.G.						X		
10793	FRONT DECOR PLATE						X		
10794	FRONT DECOR PLATE						X		
10825	ASSEMBLED WATER BODY							X	
10829	MAGNET							X	
10830	GAS VALVE PLATE NG							X	X
10831	DIAPHRAGM GN Ø 3,6 (WHITE)							X	X
10832	DATA LABEL N.G.						X	X	
10833	IDENTIFICATION LABEL N.G.						X	X	
10834	GAS TYPE LABEL N.G.						X	X	
10835	DATA LABEL N.G.						X		X
10836	IDENTIFICATION LABEL N.G.						X		X
10837	GAS TYPE LABEL N.G.						X		X